

19-C-00020; Forest Hills Park Improvements - ReBid
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 31, 2022

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Approx. Quantity | David Nelson Construction Co. | |
|----------|---|------|---------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total |
| 100.1 | Contingency | LS | 1 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 101.1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 102.1 | Maintenance of Traffic | LS | 1 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 110.1 | (BOUGAINVILLEA AVE.) | EA | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 104.1 | SILT AND EROSION CONTROL | LF | 6,310 | \$ 2.00 | \$12,620.00 |
| 104.18 | INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM (AT PUMP) | EA | 1 | \$ 300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 104.2 | SOIL TRACKING AND PREVENTION | EA | 3 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 105.1 | ROOT PRUNING | LF | 210 | \$ 10.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 105.21 | TREE REMOVAL - 9"-18" | EA | 5 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 105.22 | TREE REMOVAL - 19"-24" | EA | 9 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 105.23 | TREE REMOVAL - 25"-36" | EA | 6 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 110.10 | Demo Multipurpose Court | SF | 9,268 | \$ 2.00 | \$18,536.00 |
| 110.11 | (BOUGAINVILLEA & NORTH OLA AVES.) | EA | 1 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 110.2 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORMWATER STRUCTURE | EA | 2 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 110.3 | REMOVE AND RESET PEDESTRIAN FENCE PASS-THRU | EA | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 110.4 | CLEARING & GRUBBING | AC | 9 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$270,000.00 |
| 110.5 | REPAIR / REPLACE SKIMMER AT BUILDING SWALE | LS | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 110.6 | Demo Tennis Courts | SF | 27,132 | \$ 1.50 | \$40,698.00 |
| 110.7 | Demo Racquetball Courts | SF | 7,353 | \$ 2.25 | \$16,544.25 |
| 110.8 | Demo Racquetball Court Walls | LF | 280 | \$ 20.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| 110.9 | Demo Baseball Field Fencing & Appurtenances / Remove Clay | LS | 1 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 120.1 | COMPACTED SUBGRADE FOR PUMP STATION DRIVEWAY | SY | 78 | \$ 20.00 | \$1,560.00 |
| 120.13 | Prepare Subgrade for Stations | SF | 1,800 | \$ 4.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 120.2 | EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OFF SITE | CY | 5,300 | \$ 5.00 | \$26,500.00 |
| 120.3 | EXCAVATE AND FILL ON SITE | CY | 14,200 | \$ 40.00 | \$568,000.00 |
| 120.4 | Prepare Subgrade for Court | SF | 12,885 | \$ 2.00 | \$25,770.00 |
| 120.5 | Prepare Subgrade for Court | SF | 2,970 | \$ 2.00 | \$5,940.00 |
| 120.6 | Prepare Subgrade for Court | SF | 1,710 | \$ 2.00 | \$3,420.00 |
| 120.7 | Prepare Subgrade for Court | SF | 7,980 | \$ 2.00 | \$15,960.00 |
| 120.8 | Grading | SY | 3,422 | \$ 9.00 | \$30,798.00 |
| 120.9 | Prepare Subgrade for Slabs and Walks - Near Pickleball & Racquetball Courts | SY | 215 | \$ 9.00 | \$1,935.00 |
| 285.1 | Crushed Concrete Base under Asphalt | SY | 3,422 | \$ 30.00 | \$102,660.00 |
| 300.1 | CONC. FLUME | SF | 340 | \$ 30.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| 300.12 | Concrete Pads for Exercise Stations, 6" thick | SF | 1,800 | \$ 12.00 | \$21,600.00 |
| 300.16 | Concrete Slab per details | SF | 740 | \$ 10.00 | \$7,400.00 |
| 300.2 | 6" REINF. CONC. DRIVEWAY FOR PUMP STATION | SY | 78 | \$ 85.00 | \$6,630.00 |
| 300.3 | Concrete Slab per details | SF | 12,885 | \$ 10.00 | \$128,850.00 |
| 300.4 | Concrete Slab per details | SF | 2,970 | \$ 11.00 | \$32,670.00 |
| 300.5 | Concrete Slab per details | SF | 1,710 | \$ 16.00 | \$27,360.00 |
| 300.6 | 20' Wall with Engineered Footers, 160 LF | LF | 160 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 300.7 | Concrete Slab per details | SF | 7,980 | \$ 11.00 | \$87,780.00 |
| 300.8 | 4" Conc. Slabs and Walks - Near Pickleball & Racquetball Courts | SY | 194 | \$ 85.00 | \$16,490.00 |
| 334.1 | 1.75" Asphalt - SP-9.5 | TN | 351 | \$ 220.00 | \$77,220.00 |
| 425.1 | INLETS, DOT, TYPE E, <10' | EA | 8 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 425.2 | INLETS, DOT, TYPE E, <10', w/ NOTCH | EA | 1 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 425.3 | INLET, COT GRATE TYPE T, <10' | EA | 4 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 425.5 | MANHOLES, Type P-7, ALT. B, <10' deep (3'-6") | EA | 2 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 430.1 | 30" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS III) (RCP) | LF | 860 | \$ 130.00 | \$111,800.00 |
| 430.2 | 18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS III) (RCP) | LF | 56 | \$ 70.00 | \$3,920.00 |
| 430.3 | 30" MITERED END SECTION | EA | 2 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 430.4 | 24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS III) (RCP) | LF | 251 | \$ 110.00 | \$27,610.00 |
| 430.5 | 15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS III) (RCP) | LF | 321 | \$ 70.00 | \$22,470.00 |
| 430.6 | 15" MITERED END SECTION | EA | 1 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 700.1 | Resurfacer/Color Coat/Striping | SY | 1,432 | \$ 30.00 | \$42,960.00 |
| 700.2 | Resurfacer/Color Coat/Striping | SY | 330 | \$ 35.00 | \$11,550.00 |
| 700.3 | Resurfacer/Color Coat/Striping | SY | 190 | \$ 60.00 | \$11,400.00 |
| 700.4 | Resurfacer/Color Coat/Striping - Basketball | SY | 887 | \$ 30.00 | \$26,610.00 |
| 8100.1 | Wetland Buffer Trees - 1-1/2" DBH - 6' High - Species per Plan | EA | 40 | \$ 800.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| 8100.2 | Trees- 1" DBH - 5' High - Species per Plan | EA | 6 | \$ 700.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 8100.3 | Trees- 2" DBH - 6-8' High - Species per Plan | EA | 9 | \$ 800.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 8900.1 | SOD - Bahia | SY | 34,640 | \$ 4.25 | \$147,220.00 |
| 8925.1 | Irrigation -incl. pump and fencing at well | LS | 1 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$85,000.00 |
| 9000.1 | Net Posts (PW #2206 BLK) | PR | 2 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 9000.10 | Basketball Backboard (PW #20) | EA | 2 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 9000.11 | Basketball Goal and Net (PW #45) | EA | 2 | \$ 550.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 9000.12 | Stainless Steel Bollard | EA | 2 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$7,600.00 |
| 9000.15 | Permatrak Bridge / Boardwalk | LS | 1 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 |
| 9000.2 | Tie Down Ground Sleeve (PW #8371-20) | EA | 2 | \$ 150.00 | \$300.00 |
| 9000.26 | 3 Person Static Combo | EA | 1 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 9000.27 | 2 Person Acc Lat Pull | EA | 1 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |

19-C-00020; Forest Hills Park Improvements - ReBid
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 31, 2022

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Approx. | | David Nelson Construction Co. | |
|---|---|------|-------------------|----|---|-----------------------|
| | | | Quantity | | Unit Price | Total |
| 9000.28 | 2 Person Acc Butterfly & Reverse Fly Config A | EA | 1 | \$ | 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 9000.29 | Wheelchair Hand Cycle | EA | 1 | \$ | 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 9000.3 | Tie Down Strap (PW #8371-30) | EA | 2 | \$ | 130.00 | \$260.00 |
| 9000.30 | 2 Person Acc Butterfly & Reverse Fly Config B | EA | 1 | \$ | 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 9000.31 | 2 Person Acc Vertical Press | EA | 1 | \$ | 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 9000.32 | 2 Person Acc Chest Press | EA | 1 | \$ | 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 9000.4 | Ground Sleeves (PW #8303-24-2) | PR | 2 | \$ | 325.00 | \$650.00 |
| 9000.46 | Adjust Right High School Football Goal Posts | EA | 2 | \$ | 18,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 9000.47 | Round Faced Soccer Goals | EA | 2 | \$ | 8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 9000.48 | Soccer Goal Wheel Kits | EA | 2 | \$ | 1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 9000.49 | Lacrosse Goals | EA | 2 | \$ | 4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 9000.5 | Nets (PW #8352) | EA | 2 | \$ | 1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 9000.50 | Lacrosse Goal Wheel Kits | EA | 2 | \$ | 1,350.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 9000.51 | GoalPak Safety System | EA | 2 | \$ | 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 9000.52 | Goal Signed/Sealed Plans | EA | 1 | \$ | 2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 9000.54 | Bleachers (BSN Sports Aluminum 4 row with fencing) | EA | 2 | \$ | 18,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 9000.55 | 4" SDR 26 PVC Sleeve Under Trail | LF | 56 | \$ | 25.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 9000.56 | Metallic Locator Balls | EA | 4 | \$ | 1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 9000.6 | Lighting (Musco) including entire court area | LS | 1 | \$ | 650,000.00 | \$650,000.00 |
| 9000.7 | Net Posts (PW #2202-20PK) | PR | 2 | \$ | 4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 9000.8 | Nets (PW #8354-36) | EA | 2 | \$ | 800.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 9000.9 | Basketball Post (PW #1572) | EA | 2 | \$ | 4,750.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 9200.1 | 10' high Galv C/L Fence incl. in-line posts | LF | 429 | \$ | 65.00 | \$27,885.00 |
| 9200.10 | Terminal Fence Posts | EA | 8 | \$ | 3,750.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 9200.11 | 6' Black Vinyl Coated C/L Fence incl. in-line posts | LF | 212 | \$ | 40.00 | \$8,480.00 |
| 9200.12 | Black Vinyl Coated Terminal Fence Posts | EA | 3 | \$ | 325.00 | \$975.00 |
| 9200.13 | Steel Access Gate - Double Leaf (13 ft leafs) | LS | 1 | \$ | 2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 9200.14 | Steel Access Gate - Double Leaf (8 ft. leafs) | LS | 1 | \$ | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 9200.15 | Wood Bollards | LF | 364 | \$ | 25.00 | \$9,100.00 |
| 9200.2 | Gates (4' wide 7' high with Transom) | EA | 3 | \$ | 1,600.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 9200.3 | Gates (12' wide, 10'high) | EA | 1 | \$ | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 9200.4 | Terminal Fence Posts | EA | 5 | \$ | 4,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 9200.5 | 10' high Galv C/L Fence incl. in-line posts | LF | 149 | \$ | 68.00 | \$10,132.00 |
| 9200.6 | Gates (4' wide 7' high with Transom) | EA | 1 | \$ | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 9200.7 | Gates (12' wide, 10'high) | EA | 1 | \$ | 4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 9200.8 | Terminal Fence Posts | EA | 4 | \$ | 4,100.00 | \$16,400.00 |
| 9200.9 | 10' high Galv C/L Fence incl. in-line posts | LF | 180 | \$ | 65.00 | \$11,700.00 |
| | | | | | Total | \$4,188,363.25 |
| | *Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration | | | | | |
| Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed. | | | Bids Received By: | | <i>Jim Greiner</i> Jim Greiner, P.E. City of Tampa - Contract Administration D 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602 | |